
DISTRICT POLICE DEPARTMENT
Clery Act Public Crime Log

From 10/1/2018 To 10/31/2018

Incident Type:

Location:

Date/Time Reported:

HEALTH & SAFETY : 11362.4(A) H&S MARIJUANA USE IN A PUBLIC PLACE

Yuba Campus : 2100 Building : Fire Academy

10/1/2018 09:00 AM

Disposition: ISSUED CITATION, REPORT TAKEN

Incident Occurred Between: 10/1/2018 08:30 AM and 10/1/2018 09:00 AM

Case #: 18-096

Notes: A student was smoking marijuana inside the Fire Academy fire truck.

Int. Ref. #:  

Incident Type:

Location:

Date/Time Reported:

SCOC : SCOC 11(17) UNLAWFUL POSSESSION/USE/SALE OR UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF 
H&S/ALCOHOL/INTOXICANT
Yuba Campus : 2100 Building : Fire Academy

10/1/2018 09:00 AM

Disposition: ISSUED CITATION, REPORT TAKEN

Incident Occurred Between: 10/1/2018 08:30 AM and 10/1/2018 09:00 AM

Case #: 18-096

Notes: A student was smoking marijuana inside the Fire Academy fire truck.

Int. Ref. #:  

Incident Type:

Location:

Date/Time Reported:

INCIDENT : VERBAL ARGUMENT

Yuba Campus : 1000 Building : Classrooms

10/9/2018 10:20 AM

Disposition: VERBAL WARNING, REPORT TAKEN, 
REPORT TAKEN

Incident Occurred Between: 10/9/2018 10:20 AM and 10/9/2018 10:20 AM

Case #: 18-097

Notes: A student had a verbal argument with her boyfriend during class.

Int. Ref. #:  

Incident Type:

Location:

Date/Time Reported:

SCOC : SCOC 11(1) DISRUPTION OF TEACHING

Yuba Campus : 1000 Building : Classrooms

10/9/2018 10:20 AM

Disposition: VERBAL WARNING, REPORT TAKEN, 
REPORT TAKEN

Incident Occurred Between: 10/9/2018 10:20 AM and 10/9/2018 10:20 AM

Case #: 18-097

Notes: A student had a verbal argument with her boyfriend during class.

Int. Ref. #:  

Incident Type:

Location:

Date/Time Reported:

SCOC : SCOC 11(14) DISRUPTIVE BEHAVIOR/WILLFUL DISOBEDIENCE

Yuba Campus : 1000 Building : Classrooms

10/9/2018 10:20 AM

Disposition: VERBAL WARNING, REPORT TAKEN, 
REPORT TAKEN

Incident Occurred Between: 10/9/2018 10:20 AM and 10/9/2018 10:20 AM

Case #: 18-097

Notes: A student had a verbal argument with her boyfriend during class.

Int. Ref. #:  

Incident Type:

Location:

Date/Time Reported:

C.V.C : 20002(A) V.C. HIT AND RUN - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Yuba Campus : West Parking Lot

10/18/2018 05:12 PM

Disposition: REPORT TAKEN

Incident Occurred Between: 10/17/2018 12:30 PM and 10/17/2018 03:00 PM

Case #: 18-098

Notes: I took the report of a vehicle hit and run that occurred in the Yuba College West Parking Lot.

Int. Ref. #:  
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Incident Type:

Location:

Date/Time Reported:

INCIDENT : TRAFFIC COLLLISION

Yuba Campus : West Parking Lot : Row F

10/22/2018 09:53 AM

Disposition: REPORT TAKEN

Incident Occurred Between: 10/22/2018 09:53 AM and 10/22/2018 09:53 AM

Case #: 18-099

Notes: Two vehicles backed into each other.

Int. Ref. #:  

Incident Type:

Location:

Date/Time Reported:

P.C. : 647(J)(1) P.C. DISORDERLY CONDUCT - PEEK USING INSTRUMENT

Woodland Campus : 800 Building : Restrooms

10/22/2018 11:11 AM

Disposition: ISSUED CITATION, REPORT TAKEN

Incident Occurred Between: 10/22/2018 10:15 AM and UNKNOWN

Case #: 18-100

Notes: HMA, student, was cited for violating Penal Code Section 647(j)1, Peek using an instrument.

Int. Ref. #:  

Incident Type:

Location:

Date/Time Reported:

SCOC : SCOC 11(9) SEXUAL HARASSMENT

Woodland Campus : 800 Building : Restrooms

10/22/2018 11:11 AM

Disposition: ISSUED CITATION, REPORT TAKEN

Incident Occurred Between: 10/22/2018 10:15 AM and UNKNOWN

Case #: 18-100

Notes: HMA, student, was cited for violating Penal Code Section 647(j)1, Peek using an instrument.

Int. Ref. #:  

Incident Type:

Location:

Date/Time Reported:

INCIDENT : VERBAL ARGUMENT

LAKE COUNTY CAMPUS

10/23/2018 03:34 PM

Disposition: REPORT TAKEN, REPORT TAKEN

Incident Occurred Between: 10/23/2018 02:45 PM and UNKNOWN

Case #: 18-102

Notes: Two students engaged in a verbal/physical altercation.  Clearlake Police Department (CPD) responded, per the request of one of 
the parties, refer to CPD Report #18-3446.

Int. Ref. #:  

Incident Type:

Location:

Date/Time Reported:

SCOC : SCOC 11(2) PHYSICAL ABUSE OR THREAT OF PHYSICAL VIOLENCE

LAKE COUNTY CAMPUS

10/23/2018 03:34 PM

Disposition: REPORT TAKEN, REPORT TAKEN

Incident Occurred Between: 10/23/2018 02:45 PM and UNKNOWN

Case #: 18-102

Notes: Two students engaged in a verbal/physical altercation.  Clearlake Police Department (CPD) responded, per the request of one of 
the parties, refer to CPD Report #18-3446.

Int. Ref. #:  

Incident Type:

Location:

Date/Time Reported:

P.C. : 459 P.C. BURGLARY

YUBA CAMPUS : 1200 BUILDING : BASEBALL FIELD

10/25/2018 09:38 AM

Disposition: REPORT TAKEN, REPORT TAKEN

Incident Occurred Between: 10/25/2018 08:00 PM and 10/25/2018 09:38 AM

Case #: 18-101

Notes: The baseball shed and multiple conex storage boxes were broken into.  Numerous Baseball items were stolen.

Int. Ref. #:  
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Incident Type:

Location:

Date/Time Reported:

P.C. : 594(B)(1) P.C. VANDALISM - $400.00 OR MORE

YUBA CAMPUS : 1200 BUILDING : BASEBALL FIELD

10/25/2018 09:38 AM

Disposition: REPORT TAKEN, REPORT TAKEN

Incident Occurred Between: 10/25/2018 08:00 PM and 10/25/2018 09:38 AM

Case #: 18-101

Notes: The baseball shed and multiple conex storage boxes were broken into.  Numerous Baseball items were stolen.

Int. Ref. #:  

Incident Type:

Location:

Date/Time Reported:

INCIDENT : MEDICAL AID

Yuba Campus : 1000 Building

10/30/2018 11:24 AM

Disposition: TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

Incident Occurred Between: 10/30/2018 11:24 AM and 10/30/2018 11:24 AM

Case #: 18-103

Notes: A student felt dizzy.  She laid herself on the ground and threw up.  She was transported to Rideout Hospital via Bi-County 
Ambulance.

Int. Ref. #:  
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